
 
 

2016 Racing Schedule and RC Assignments 
Italicized events are Non-HHSA events that usually see HHSA racer participation 
 

Date Day Event Time Notes/ RC Assignment 
April 27 Wed Practice Race  1830 Start David McCullough / Gitana 
April 30 Sat Practice Race (New Racers) 1055 Start David McCullough / Gitana 
May 4 Wed Series 1 Race 1 1830 Start Steve Howard / Endeavor 

May 11 Wed Series 1 Race 2 1830 Start Jim Murtland / Avalon 
May 18 Wed Series 1 Race 3 1830 Start Peter Seckinger / Sapphire 
May 21 Sat Bloody Point Race 1355 Start  
May 25 Wed Series 1 Race 4 1830 Start Hank Ulrich / Atlantis 

May 27/28  Down the Bay Race   
May 28  Annapolis - Miles River Race   
June 1 Wed Series 1 Race 5  1830 Start Michel Jichlinski / Amara 
June 4  EYC Leukemia Cup   

June 5 Sun Women’s Regatta 1055 Start Jason Fox (Mayes) / Aislinn 
K. Mayes/D. McCullough 

June 8 Wed Series 1 Race 6 1830 Start Gerry Perez / Carolina Blue 
June 10 Fri Annapolis-Bermuda Start   
 June 15 Wed Series 2 Race 1 1830 Start Keith Mayes / Jubilee 
June 18 Sat Sharp’s Island Race 1655 Start Kent Kunze / Glissade 
June 22 Wed Series 2 Race 2 1830 Start Eunice Lin / Liberty Prevails 
June 25 Sat Double-Handed Race 1055 Start John Uelmen / Kaya 
June 29 Wed Series 2 Race 3 1830 Start Ted Slotwinski / Zalek 
July 6 Wed Series 2 Race 4 1830 Start Reslient / Bob Spann 

July 9-10  EYC Boomerang   
July 13 Wed Series 2 Race 5 1830 Start Hank Chalkley / Cantata 
July 16  Race to Baltimore   

July 15-17  SMSA Screwpile    
July 20 Wed Series 2 Race 6 1830 Start Will Battle / Uncloudy Day 
July 24 Sun Great Bay Race 1355 Start Tom Wiltshire / Spirit 
July 27 Wed Series 3 Race 1 1830 Start Joe Laun / Lady Grey 

August 3 Wed Series 3 Race 2 1830 Start Kent Kunze / Glissade 
Aug 5-6  Gov Cup   

August 10 Wed Series 3 Race 3 1830 Start Rich Griner / Coyote 
August 17 Wed Series 3 Race 4 1830 Start Michel Jichlinski / Amara 
August 20  CRAB Regatta   



August 24 Wed Series 3 Race 5 1830 Start David McCullough / Gitana 
August 27 Sat HHSA Summer Regatta 1355 Start David McCullough / Gitana 
August 31 Wed Series 3 Race 6 1830 Start Bryan Martin / Mirabelle 
Sept 3-4  Annapolis Labor Day Regatta   

September 7 Wed Free-For-All Race 1830 Start Jeff Bowen / Junkanoo 
September 10  NASS Fall Oxford   
September 11  Hammond Memorial   

September 24 Sat (NEW!) West River Race 1055 Start  

Oct 6-10  Boat Show Weekend   
October 15 Sat Autumn Classic 1055 Start Bev and Allen Wright / Whoosh 
October 22  BCYA Harbor Cup   
October 30 Sun Frostbite 1 1155 Start  

November 6 Sun Frostbite 2 1155 Start David McCullough / Gitana 
November 13 Sun Frostbite 3 1155 Start  
November 20 Sun Frostbite 4 1155 Start  
November 27 Sun Frostbite 5 1155 Start  
December 4 Sun Frostbite 6 1155 Start  

  


